

Lane Construction's S.A. Healy Company, Together with Salini Impregilo, Win \$188 Million Tunnel Contract in Indiana

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: April 6, 2017 MEDIA CONTACT: Lauralee Heckman 203-439-2153

CHESHIRE, CONNECTICUT – The joint venture team of The Lane Construction Corporation's subsidiary, S.A. Healy Company, and Salini Impregilo have won a design-bid-build contract in Indiana, valued at \$188 million.

The Three Rivers Protection & Overflow Reduction Tunnel (3RPORT) is a combined sewer overflow (CSO) tunnel project located in Fort Wayne. It includes a deep rock tunnel, drop shafts, and consolidation sewers, to collect and convey combined sewer overflow from eight locations along the St. Mary and Maumee Rivers. Once completed, the CSO tunnel system will reduce 90% of combined sewage overflows into the rivers, which occur during large rain storms.

Work is expected to begin in the spring of 2017 and to be completed by mid-year 2021.

The 3RPORT CSO tunnel project is Salini Impregilo and S.A. Healy's fourth CSO tunnel project together in the USA. S.A Healy and Salini Impregilo are currently working on the Anacostia River Tunnel project in Washington, D.C., along with Parsons Construction Group, and the Dugway Storage Tunnel project in Cleveland, Ohio. Together the team has previously completed the West Side CSO project in Portland, Oregon. S.A. Healy and Salini Impregilo have teamed on six completed or ongoing tunnel projects totaling over 20 miles of bored tunnels.

About The Lane Construction Corporation and S.A. Healy Company

Founded in 1890, the Lane Construction Corporation is a leading U.S. construction company specializing in heavy civil construction services and products in the transportation, infrastructure and energy industries. It is owned by global construction leader Salini Impregilo. The company has a unique combination of capabilities including public-private partnerships/innovative financing and joint ventures; large, complex design-build and bid-build projects; as well as the ability to produce and install asphalt, aggregates and concrete. Lane's resources, innovative solutions and emphasis on safety and quality control—combined with its expertise in engineering, procurement and construction project management—produce high-quality results.

Its wholly owned subsidiary, S.A. Healy Company, is a leading U.S. tunnel and heavy construction contractor with over 85 years of continuous experience that has played an integral and pioneering role in the tunneling of America. Since its founding in 1923, the company has tunneled over 100 milesmore than one-half million feet- and completed more than 200 projects worth billions of dollars. Learn more at <u>www.laneconstruct.com.</u>



About the Salini Impregilo Group

Salini Impregilo is a leading global player in the construction of major complex infrastructures. It specializes in the water sector, where it is recognized by the Engineering News-Record as the global leader, as well as railways and metro systems, bridges, roads and motorways, large civil and industrial buildings, and airports. The Group has 110 years of experience on five continents, with design, engineering and construction operations in 50 countries and more than 35,000 employees from over 80 nationalities. Salini Impregilo is a signatory of the United Nations Global Compact and pursues sustainable development objectives to create value for all stakeholders. It assists clients in strategic areas including energy and mobility, helping to drive development and well-being for current and future generations. Its leadership is reflected by projects such as the expansion of the Panama Canal, the Grand Ethiopian Renaissance Dam, the Cityringen metro in Copenhagen, the Red Line North metro in Doha, the Stavros Niarchos cultural centre in Athens and the high-speed rail link between Genoa and Milan. In 2015, its revenues (including Lane Construction) totalled around €6 billion, with a backlog of over €36 billion. Salini Impregilo Group is headquartered in Italy and is listed on the Milan Stock Exchange (Borsa Italiana: SAL; Reuters: SALI.MI; Bloomberg: SAL.IM). For more information, visit our website at www.saliniimpregilo.com and follow us on Twitter @SaliniImpregilo.